
 

 
 
Chair of SSCP Board:  Jill Colbert  
Minute Taker at Exec, Board and SSCP subgroups:   Catherine Gilroy 
 

Partnership Member 
 

Deputy 
 

PA contact details for Partnership 
Member  

Jill Colbert  
Chief Executive, and Director of 
Children’s Services 
Together for Children  
Jill.colbert@togetherforchildren.org.uk  
Tel: 0191 561 1356 
 

 

 PA: Sharon Douglas 
sharon.douglas@togetherforchildren.org.uk 
Telephone: 0191 561 1356 
Mobile: 07502 938299 
 

Gary Stokes 
(Chair of Performance, Quality and 
Assurance Group) 
Designated Nurse - Safeguarding 
Children & Children Looked After 
South Tyneside & Sunderland Delivery 
Unit 
North East and North Cumbria 
Integrated Care Board 
Email: gary.stokes1@nhs.net  
Tel: 0191 5128484 

Stephen Edgeley 
Designated Nurse - Safeguarding 
Children & Children Looked After 

South Tyneside & Sunderland Delivery 
Unit 
North East and North Cumbria 
Integrated Care Board  
Email:stephen.edgeley3@nhs.net 
Tel: 0191 512 8290 
Mobile: 07771358202 
 

PA: Jaclyn Hall 
jaclyn.hall@nhs.net 
Tel: 0191 5128486 
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Partnership Member 
 

Deputy 
 

PA contact details for Partnership 
Member  

Mobile: 07384 546102   
 

Nicola Seymour 
Chief Inspector  
Northumbria Police 
Nicola.Seymour@northumbria.police.uk 
Tel: 07785263426 
All emails to:- 
SafeguardingSecretariatmailbox@north
umbria.pnn.police.uk 
Tel: 0191 4374107 

Gemma Calvert 
(Gemma.Calvert@northumbria.police.uk
) 
Tel: 07885264722 
  
All emails also to:- 
SafeguardingSecretariatmailbox@north
umbria.pnn.police.uk 
Tel: 0191 4374107 
 
 

Claire Ashdown 
0191 4374107 M: 07818014825 
SafeguardingSecretariatmailbox@north
umbria.pnn.police.uk  
  
Deputy  
Nicola Ryder 
SafeguardingSecretariatmailbox@north
umbria.pnn.police.uk 
  
  

Kevin Ashurst (Chair of Strategic 
Exploitation Group) 
D/Chief Inspector Missing Persons & 
MSET 
kevin.ashurst@northumbria.police.uk  
Tel: 07736482455 
 

  

Karen Davison 
Director of Early Help 
Lead for Practitioner Forum 
Together for Children 
Karen.davison1@togetherforchildren.or
g.uk  
Mobile: 0774 8320174 
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Partnership Member 
 

Deputy 
 

PA contact details for Partnership 
Member  

 

Tracy Dean 
Assistant Director of Safeguarding 
South Tyneside and Sunderland NHS 
Foundation Trust 
Email: tracy.dean@nhs.net 
Tel: 0191 541 0555   
Mobile: 07887412261 
  

Kerry Pate 
Named Nurse Children 
South Tyneside and Sunderland NHS 
Foundation Trust 
Email: kerry.pate@nhs.net 
Tel: 0191 5410555 

Kate Johnson  
Safeguarding/Cared for Children Admin 
Team Lead and PA to Tracy Dean 
Safeguarding 
South Tyneside and Sunderland NHS 
Foundation Trust 
Tel:  0191 5410555  
Email: kate.johnson20@nhs.net 
  

Helen Monks 
Acting Director of Children’s Social Care 
Together for Children 
helen.monks@togetherforchildren.org.u
k 
Tel: 01915618190 
 

Nicola Burn 
Strategic Service Manager – Children’s 
Safeguarding, TfC 
nicola.burn@togetherforchildren.org.uk 
Tel: 01915613204 

Catherine Meynell 
Catherine.Meynell@togetherforchildren.org.
uk   
 
 

Claire Wallace 
Head of Safeguarding Children 
Harrogate & District Foundation Trust 
claire.wallace4@nhs.net 
Tel: 07770 734941 
 

The Named Nurse Child Protection 
(NNCP) 
Harrogate and District NHS Foundation 
Trust 
 

Louise Scott 
louise.scott13@nhs.net) 

Elaine Fletcher 
Group Nurse Director 
Cumbria, Northumberland, Tyne & Wear 
Foundation Trust 

 Angela McGee  
angela.mcgee@cntw.nhs.uk 
Tel: 07800 720845 
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Partnership Member 
 

Deputy 
 

PA contact details for Partnership 
Member  

elaine.fletcher@cntw.nhs.uk 
 
 

Gerry Taylor 
Executive Director, Health, Housing & 
Communities, Public Health & Joint 
Commissioning 
Mobile: 07342 073196 
Gerry.taylor@sunderland.gov.uk 
 

 Chloe Todd 
Executive Assistant 
07435663155  
Chloe.dodd@sunderland.gov.uk 

Susie Thompson 
Executive Director of Housing 
Direct line 0191 525 5261 
Mobile 07939 129927 
secure email: 
susie.thompson@gentoogroup.com 
  

Julie Lister 
Operations Manager 
Gentoo 
Direct Line: 0191 525 5671  
 Mobile: 07734 597758 
Julie.Lister@gentoogroup.com 

PA to Susie Thompson 
Emma Wetherald 
Direct Line 0191 525 5030 
email: emma.wetherald@gentoogroup.com 

   

Cllr Linda Williams 
Cabinet Member for Children, Young 
People and Learning  
cllr.linda.williams@sunderland.gov.uk  
Tel:  07788 191189 
 
 

Cllr Iain Scott  

Deputy Cabinet Member for Children, 

Young People and Learning  

cllr.iain.scott@sunderland.gov.uk 

Tel:  07825 512704 

Sam Foley 
Executive Support to Cabinet Members  
Tel: 07721 244396  
Sam.foley@sunderland.gov.uk 
 

Jennifer Beer 
Head of Service SSCP and Early Help 

Pamela Finn Catherine Gilroy 
SSCP Administrative Assistant 
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Partnership Member 
 

Deputy 
 

PA contact details for Partnership 
Member  

Jennifer.Beer@togetherforchldren.org.u
k 
Tel: 0788 0101699 
 

SSCP Practitioner Forum & Training 
Lead  
pamela.finn@togetherforchildren.org.uk  
Tel: 07393146227 

Catherine.gilroy@togetherforchildren.org.uk
Tel: 07393003800 
 
  

Marianne Huison 
Independent Scrutineer 
mari.huison@sky.com  
Tel: 07884494235 
 

  

Simon Marshall  
Director of Education, TfC 
simon.marshall@togetherforchildren.org
.uk 
Tel: 01915611356 
 
 

Ronnie Lynn (Chair of Headteacher 
and Senior Managers forum) 
School Improvement Officer 
ronnie.lynn@togetherforchildren.org.uk  
Tel: 07557 801 273  
 

PA: Sharon Douglas 
sharon.douglas@togetherforchildren.org.uk 
Telephone: 0191 561 1356 
Mobile: 07502 938299 
 

Tracy Hassan 

Alliance Manager 

Tracy.hassan@sunderlandvsa.co.uk 

Tel: 07443 202589 

 

 

  

 
 
Other useful contacts: 
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Children's Integrated Contact and Referral Team 

Tel: 0191 561 7007 
E-mail: Safeguarding.Children@togetherforchildren.org.uk 
Available: 
8.30am to 5.15pm Monday to Thursday 
8.30am to 4.45pm Friday 

Emergency Duty Team 

Tel: 0191 520 5560 - Out of hours (evenings and weekends) 

Sunderland Royal Hospital 

Kayll Road 
Sunderland 
SR4 7TP 
Tel: 0191 5656256 

mailto:Safeguarding.Children@togetherforchildren.org.uk


Designated Doctor 

Sarah Mills 
Paediatric Consultant, Community Child Health 
Designated Doctor for Safeguarding, Sunderland  
South Tyneside and Sunderland NHS Foundation Trust 
Secretary: (0191) 5699026 | Work mobile: 07899935688  

Named Doctor 

Rhona McCrone 
Tel No: 0191 5656256 ext 42488 
Mobile: 07584556587 

Named Nurse 

Kerry Pate 
Named Nurse Safeguarding Children 
South Tyneside and Sunderland NHS Foundation Trust 



Tel: 0191 5410555  
Mobile: 07717360549 
E-mail: Kerry.pate@nhs.net 

Child Death Review Co-ordinator 

Tracey Hadaway 
South of Tyne Child Death Review Co-ordinator 
NHS Sunderland ICB 
Pemberton House 
Colima Avenue 
Sunderland Enterprise Park 
SR5 3XB 
Tel: 07384 546130 
E-mail: tracey.hadaway@nhs.net 

Designated Officer 

Danielle Rose 
Tel: 07584272413 
E-mail: designatedofficer@togetherforchildren.org.uk 

mailto:Kerry.pate@nhs.net
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Sunderland Safeguarding Children Partnership 

Jen Beer 
Head of Service SSCP and Early Help 
Tel: 07880 101699 
Email: jennifer.beer@togetherforchildren.org.uk  
 
Pamela Finn 
Practitioner Forum Co-ordinator & Training Lead 
Tel: 07393146227 
E-mail: pamela.finn@togetherforchildren.org.uk 
 
Catherine Gilroy 
Administrative Assistant 
Tel: 07393003800 
E-mail: catherine.gilroy@togetherforchildren.org.uk 
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